NWU/Reg./OO/C.AD/2025/61

January 17, 2025

Office Order

Professor Dr. Naseem Ahmed, Controller of Examinations at North Western University, has resigned from his post due to illness and the authority accepted his resignation. Mr. Md. Anisur Rahman, Assistant Professor, Department of Business Administration, is given the additional responsibility of the Controller of Examinations (Current Charge) in the Office of the Controller of Examinations at NWU effective from **January 17**, **2025**, and will remain effective until further order.

- Professor Dr. Naseem Ahmed Controller of Examinations North Western University, Khulna
- Mr. Md. Anisur Rahman
 Assistant Professor
 Department of Business Administration
 North Western University, Khulna

By Order of the Authority.

(Sk. Maksadur Rahman)
Assistant Registrar

North Western University, Khulna

January 17, 2025



NWU/Reg./OO/C.AD/2025/61

Copy to

01. Treasurer

02. All Deans of Faculties

03. Controller of Examinations

04. All Heads of Departments

05. Proctor

06. Director, IQAC

07. Director (F & A)

08. Sr. Assistant Registrar (B-2)

09. Section/Department Head

10. Senior Programmer (Request to publish online)

11. PS to Chairman

12. PS to VC

13. Personal File

14. Office File